Please	Direct record 102521603, or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 18360/254771
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Peter Everett Robert Bruno Ian Jenkins Greg Johnson Frank Gong Vladimir Yakhnich Igor Naroditsky Mark William Foohey Kimberly Ann Duren	United Parcel Service of America, Inc. 55 Glenlake Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30328
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🛛	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 30, 2003; July 25, 2003; July 8, July 13, 2003; July 10, 2003; July 3, 2003; July 7, 2003; 5, 2003; July 16, 2003 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
4.	Application No. <u>29/179,323</u> 29/79323	Patent No.
т.	$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is:	Patent No. $\overline{2}$ attent No.
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗌 No 🔀	lication, the execution date of the application \sim
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes \Box No \boxtimes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	lication, the execution date of the application \sim
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes \Box No \boxtimes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes \Box No \boxtimes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
/2003 6	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes ☐ No ⊠ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ⊠ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
/2003 6	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/2003 6 :8021	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No M Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) §40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0605

PATENT REEL: 014362 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Peter Everett, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 769 South Sheridan Street, Philadephia, Pennsylvania 19147; Robert Bruno, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 60 Buttonwood Hill Road, Avon, Conneticut 06001; Ian Jenkins, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Blinkerlight Road, Stony Brook, New York 11790; Greg Johnson, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 117 Mound Street, Milford, Ohio 45150; Frank Gong, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 23 Narcissus Drive, Syosset, New York 11791; Vladimir Yakhnich, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3178 Nostrand Avenue, Apartment 6N, Brooklyn, New York 11229; Igor Naroditsky, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 121 Ocean View Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11235; Mark William Foohey, residing at 4700 Philco Drive, Austin Texas 78745; and Kimberly Anne Duren, residing at 124 Wayside Drive, Elgin, Texas 78621 respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and ornamental design for a PORTABLE DELIVERY INFORMATION ACQUISITION DEVICE for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2003, under Application No. 29/179,323, and

WHEREAS, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 55 Glenlake Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, County of Fulton, State of Georgia, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues,

PATENT REEL: 014362 FRAME: 0280

reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant, and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, we	have hereunto	set our hands	and seals on this.	50	•
day of	JULY	, 2003.					

Lon (SEAL) Peter Everett STATE OF Connection + COUNTY OF Hartley I. Beverlui hap ARd, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Peter Everett personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the 30^{++} day of 2003. (Official Seal) Bever ary Publig My commission expires: July 31, 2007

14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, w	we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 25
day of <u>fury</u> , 2003.	Robert Bruno (SEAL)
	Robert Brand

STATE OF Connecticut ____) COUNTY OF Hartierd

I, $\underline{DAuch} > \underline{Cachec}$, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Robert Bruno personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and officia	I seal, this the 25 day of July , 200	3.
(Official Seal)	Notary Public	
	DAVID J. CARTER	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this
day of, 2003.
Ian Jenkins (SEAL)
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF SUFFORK)
COUNTY OF $ $
I, <u>VIVIAL</u> Levine, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Ian Jenkins personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execute of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the \underline{Sth} day of \underline{July} , 2003.
(Official Seal) Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE4843432 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires May 31, 2004
My commission expires: <u>May 31, 2007</u>

Y

м

PATENT REEL: 014362 FRAME: 0284

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this \underline{JULY} day of $\underline{\langle JNDAY | i \rangle^{+1}}$, 2003.

Greg Johnson GQEC JOHNSON (SEAL)
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATES OF AMERICA
I, \underline{Rose} And \underline{racco} , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Greg Johnson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness and official seal, this the <u>13th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2003. (Office Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 8, 2005
Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/4/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\frac{10}{10}$ day of July 13 18, 2003.

Frank Gong (SEAL)

STATE OF NEW York) COUNTY OF Suffolk)

I, <u>Elizabeth R. Zick</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Frank Gong personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the <u>10th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2003.</u>

(Official Seal)

<u>Élizabeth & Zch'</u> Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>23</u>. Jan-07



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we had day of <u>July</u> , 2003.	we hereunto set our hands and seals on this3
	Vladimir Yaknich VLADIMIR YAKHNICH 9
STATE OF NEW York)
COUNTY OF Suffelk))
execution of the foregoing instrument.	Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this th	e_{3rd} day of $July$, 2003.
(Official Seal)	<u>Elizabeth R. Zick</u> Notary Public
My commission expires: <u>23</u> -Jan-0	7
OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH R. ZICK Notary Public - New York No. 01ZI5038377 Qualified in Suffork County My Commission Expires Jan. 23, 2007	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this _____ day of <u>July 74</u>, 2003.

Igor Naroditsky (SEAL)

STATE OF NEW York) COUNTY OF Suffolk)

I. <u>Elizabeth</u> R. Zick, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Igor Naroditsky personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the $-\frac{7th}{July}$ day of $-\frac{July}{July}$, 2003.

(Official Seal)

Elizabeth R.Z.ck Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>23-Jan-07</u>



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\frac{16 \text{ th}}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$
Mark William Fooney (SEAL)
STATE OF <u>Lups</u> COUNTY OF <u>Williamson</u> ; Dita J Roxrode
I, <u>Rita</u> <u>J.</u> <u>Rexrode</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Mark William Foohey personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the $\frac{16 \text{ th}}{4 \text{ day of}} \frac{16 \text{ th}}{2 \text{ day of}} \frac{16 \text{ th}}{2 \text{ day of}}$, 2003.
(Official Section RITA J. REXRODE Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires February 26, 2008 Notary Public
My commission expires: $2 - 26 - 06$

My commission expires: ____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this _/6 day of day of, 2003.
(SEAL) Kipiberty Anne Duren
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> COUNTY OF <u>TRAVIS</u>
I, VICKy MARIE MILER, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Mark Kimberly Agne Duren personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the <u>day of</u> <u>Joly</u> , 2003. (Official NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-31-2005
My commission expires: